ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

LETTING DATE:

9/29/2020

 PROJECT: 019-288
 ENGINEER'S

 COUNTY: Clay
 ESTIMATE:

 PCN: I65M
 \$192,058.42

TYPE OF WORK: Scour Repair & Riprap

LOCATION: Str 14-100-061 on SD19 at MRM 19.22

AWARDEE

AWARDEE											
BIDDERS				3-D Digging & Trucking		Nolz Dragline & Const.		Midwest Contracting		Prairie States Trucking	
				46526 291st St		2700 E 60th St N		2948 271st Ave		3900 N National Ave	
				Centerville, SD 57014		Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Marshall, MN 56258		Sioux Falls, SD 57104	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified	
BID SECURITY			Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		
BID ITEM NUMBER	I ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$22,000.00	Lump Sum	\$61,260.15	Lump Sum	\$65,000.00		
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation (Spec	1955	CuYd	\$16.00	\$31,280.00	\$21.13	\$41,309.15	\$35.00	\$68,425.00		
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	3740	CuYd	\$16.00	\$59,840.00	\$18.34	\$68,591.60	\$26.00	\$97,240.00		
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	241	CuYd	\$25.00	\$6,025.00	\$15.25	\$3,675.25	\$12.00	\$2,892.00		
250E0010	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	Lump Sum	\$4,980.00	Lump Sum	\$9,200.00		
464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	8	CuYd	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$785.00	\$6,280.00		
634E0010	Flagging	16	Hour	\$30.37	\$485.92	\$30.37	\$485.92	\$30.37	\$485.92		
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	179	SqFt	\$2.00	\$358.00	\$0.50	\$89.50	\$2.00	\$358.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$2,689.50	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00		
700E0310	Class C Riprap	1112	Ton	\$49.00	\$54,488.00	\$79.76	\$88,693.12	\$82.00	\$91,184.00		
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00		
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	125	Ft	\$4.80	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$7.00	\$875.00		
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1131	SqYd	\$2.50	\$2,827.50	\$6.00	\$6,786.00	\$4.00	\$4,524.00		
TOTALS:			\$193,604.42		\$293,785.19		\$353,963.92		Invalid Bid - Affidavit form not submitted		